Data sheet 6GK7242-7KX30-0XE0
Product type designation CP 1242-7
Communications processor CP 1242-7 for connection of SIMATIC
S7-1200 to GSM/GPRS network Observe national approvals
Transmission rate
Transfer rate
● for GPRS transmission
— with downlink / maximum 86 kbit/s
— with uplink / maximum 43 kbit/s
Interfaces
Number of interfaces / acc. to Industrial Ethernet 0
Number of electrical connections
● for external antenna(s) 1
● for power supply 1
Number of slots
● for SIM cards 1
Type of electrical connection
● for external antenna(s) SMA socket (50 ohms)
● for power supply 3-pole terminal block
Slot version
● for SIM card Standard
6GK7242-7KX30-0XE0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/4 10/15/2019 © Copyright Siemens
Wireless technology
Type of mobile wireless service
● is supported / SMS Yes
● is supported / GPRS Yes
● Note GPRS (Multislot Class 10)
Type of mobile network / is supported
● GSM Yes
● UMTS No
● LTE No
Operating frequency
● 850 MHz Yes
● 900 MHz Yes
● 1800 MHz Yes
● 1900 MHz Yes
Transmit power
● at operating frequency 900 MHz 2 W
● at operating frequency 1800 MHz 1 W
● at operating frequency 1900 MHz 1 W
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
Supply voltage / external 24 V
Supply voltage / external / at DC / Rated value 24 V
Relative positive tolerance / at DC / at 24 V 20 %
Relative negative tolerance / at DC / at 24 V 20 %
Consumed current
● from external supply voltage / at DC / at 24 V /
typical
0.1 A
● from external supply voltage / at DC / at 24 V /
maximum
0.22 A
Power loss [W] 2.4 W
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● for vertical installation / during operation 0 ... 45 °C
● for horizontally arranged busbars / during
operation
0 ... 55 °C
● during storage -40 ... +70 °C
● during transport -40 ... +70 °C
Relative humidity
● at 25 °C / without condensation / during
operation / maximum
95 %
Protection class IP IP20
6GK7242-7KX30-0XE0 Subject to change without notice